e il ll B
{-} f'\ [ '
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA.

DCA Case No. 97-3581

CHESTER OSHEYACK,
Petitioner/Appellant,

VE. Case No. 97-162BRX

Division of Administrative

Hearings (PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION)

Respondent/Appellee.

LOWER TRIBUNAL: DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE: J. Lawrence Johnston

DOCUMENT NUMRER-DATE

| 2625 DEC 165

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

97 DEC I6 M 8 C7
MAILROOM




CHESTER OSHEYACK,
Petitioner/Appellant,

VE.

Division of Administrative
HEARINGS (PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMTSSION)

Respondent /Appellee

STATE OF FLORIDA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CASE NO. 97-1628RX

Date
04/03/97

04/10/97

04/10/97

04/11/97
04/14/97
04/16/97

04/29/97

05/14/97

05/29/97

05/30/97
05/30/97

AMENDED INDEX (BY DATE OF FILING)

Petition for Rescission of the
Disconnect Authority Rule ..vevsevsssssssnsssnsns
Respondent Florida Public Service

Commission's Motion to Toll Time ...vevvuerns SR

Respondent Florida Public Service

Commission's Motion in Opposition to

Petition for recision of the disconnect
ﬂuthﬂrity rul.'t'i4|-|'¢;|q ---------------- AR EE]
Order of Assignment

Pr.hﬁﬂ.riﬂg OFdBY . :issacisasissnsas B BB B BB R R R R R

Motion to deny Respondent's Motion

to Dismiss Petition for Rescission

of the disconnect authority rule with

m‘r lgtt.rtqiiif llllllllll @ 8 & 8 8 8 8 B @ @ e

Order dismissing Petition with leave to
amend, continuing Final Hearing (by televideo
conferencing), and amending prehearing order ....

Amendment to Petition for rescission of
the disconnect authority rule with cover
1‘t“rl-llti|til|l llllll LI B BB
Respondent Florida Public Service
commission's Motion for Official

Recognition with attachments 2 notebooks ..... +++ Attachment 1

Order taking Official Recognition .....cevvvesuss

Letter to Ms. Mary Anne Helton from
Cheater Dihljl'll:k R R T T T T R

2nd DCA CASE NO. 97-3581

Page

001

039

D42
og2
oB4

089

096

119

120




06/05/97 Prehearing Stipulation with cover letter ........ 121

06/10/97 Letter to Ms. Mary Anne Helton from
Chester Osheyack with memos attached .........04. 277

06/13/97 Respondent Florida Public Service
Commission's second motion for Official
R.mqniti’nniiii#iiii!iii!ii#i lllllllllllllllllll 233

06/13/97 Prehearing Stipulation (Petitioner) ....... I - 305

06/18/97 Petitioner, Chester Osheyack's Motion for
n!!icill hmwitiunl“'"'iﬁl"ili-iiili L 32u

06/23/97 Petitioner's Exhibits 1, 2, 3, and 27 ........... Attachment 1
06/23/97 Respondent's Exhibits 28, 29, 30, 31 and 32 ..... Attachment 1
qu‘ﬂl)“gT Trﬂn'cript tl Vﬂluma] iiiiii L L AN B B B O N O B R BE AR B A Attﬁcment 1

07/11/97 Respondent Florida Public Service
Commission's proposed Final Order .........:::4:- 329

07/28/97 Letter to J. Lawrence Johnston, ALJ
from Chester Osheyack Re: responses to
objections raised by counsel for PSC........000. 361

07/28/97 Motion to accept late filed exhibite ............ 369

07/29/97 Respondent Florida Public Service
Commission's response in opposition to
Petitioners Chester Osheyack's Motion
to accept late filed exhibits and letter
concerning exhibit objections .....vveviveirunis 373

08/08/97 letter to J. Lawrence Johnston from
Chester Osheyack Re: response to
Public Service Commission's objection to
“late filed exhibits" and Petitionr’'s
filing of "Response to Respondent's

cbjections to exhibite® ..... A S A L s 378
08/11/97 Motion to Strike (Petitioner) ............ R 380
08/11/97 Motion to Strike (Petitioner) ..........c.e00uss . iez
08/11/97 Final Order ....csvsvnvnnnsnnnns N A AT B 386
08/27/97 MNotice of Appeal (Chester Osheyack) .......... & 410
08/27/97 Affidavit of Insolvancy (Chester Osheyack) ...... 411

08/27/97 Certificate of Notice of Appeal ........eu v 412




08/27/97

09/02/97
09/02/97
09/24/97

06/13/97

Letter to Carroll Webb from Chester
Osheyack Re: Disagree with Final Order ..... csves

Motion for order of Indigence ...... T R

Order certifying Indigence .......occveuvuvnnnass

Motion to Btrike (Petitioner) .....esevvvvvvnrrss
AMENDED INDEX

Respondent Florida Public Service Commission's
Second Motion for Official Recognition ..........

414
415
417
419

422




(1)
25 BEFORE THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS? % C;'\
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA 7., "7
. 3.
In re: The APPEAL of f,jg_'%* e
CHESTER OSHEYACK, Private Citizen e %
Appellant -
v. AFFIDAVIT OF INSOLVANCY
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
State of Florida
Appelles

STATE OF FLORIDA
COMNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

BEFORE ME personally appeared, CHESTER OSHEYACK, who aftér
being sworn, states:

sea

I, the Appellant, am insolvant and unable to pay charges, costs
or fees otherwise payable by law to any clerk in this appellate
action because:

I am 74 plus years of age; my wife is 69 years of age; our
principal income is from Social Security, and our sole source of
.healthcare is only available through Medicare. During recent
years we have begun to suffer the ravages of aging and all of
cur disposable income is committed to payment for health mainten-
ance and assicated requirements for services rendered by Doctors,
Dentists, Medical Laboratories, Pharmacies and Hospitals.

There are no wages, no property of marketable value, no tax refunds,
no negotiable assets, no savings, and little hope of any change in
status, barring, of course, a winning lottery ticket.

My monthly obligations, other than disposable income as noted above,
just about equals my month income.

I canprovide the numbers if reguired, but they will do no more than bear
out the information that I have affirmed herein.

Avenue ¥
Date: August 19, 1697 M
I ANDREA :

FLORIDA




STATE OF FLORIDA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CHESTER OSHEYACK,

Petitioner /Appellant
DCA Case No. 97-3581

vs. Case No. 97-162BRX

Division of Administrative
Hearings (PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION)

Respondent /Appellee.

CERTIFICATE OF RECORD
I, Elma Moore, Deputy Clerk for the Division of
Administrative Hearings, for the State of Florida, do hereby
cartify that the foregoing pages 1 - 461 inclusive contain a true
and correct copy of such papers in the above-styled matter as
appears in the files of my office and that have been included in

' lhid record pursuant to Rule 9.200, Florida Rules of Appellate

Procedure.
wmmm QOM o

Elma Moore

Deputy Clerk

Division of Administrative Hearings
The DeScto Bullding

1230 Apalachee Parkway

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3060
(904) 4B8-9675  SUNCOM 278-9675
Fax Filing (904) 921-6847

Sworn to and subscribed before
me this 15th day of December, 1997.




e
wl
wii

Tl

DOAH Case No. 97-1628RX
COPIES FURNISHED:

Second District Court of Appeal
William Haddad, Clerk

1005 E. Memorial Boulevard
Lakeland, Florida 33801

Chester Osheyack
418 Kingstowne Avenue, Apt. #2
Brandon, Florida 33511

‘Mary Anne Helton

Associate General Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6056

William D. Talbot, Executive Director
Public Services Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-509¢

Rob Vandiver, General Counsel
‘Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahaosee, Florida 32399-6096

Blanca Bayo, Director

Records and Recording

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-609¢




	5-18 No. - 5875
	5-18 No. - 5876
	5-18 No. - 5877
	5-18 No. - 5878
	5-18 No. - 5879
	5-18 No. - 5880
	5-18 No. - 5881



