ORIGINAL

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT STATE OF FLORIDA.

DCA Case No. 97-3581

CHESTER OSHEYACK,

Petitioner/Appellant,

vs.

J .

Case No. 97-1628RX

Division of Administrative Hearings (PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION)

Respondent/Appellee.

LOWER TRIBUNAL: DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE: J. Lawrence Johnston

AFA APP _____ CAF _ CMU _____ CTR ____ EAG __ LEG LIN 5 OPC DEC 16 AM 8 MAIL ROOM RCH SEC WAS 1 OTH 16

ACK .

12825 DEC 165 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

STATE OF FLORIDA DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

AMENDED INDEX (BY DATE OF FILING)

CHESTER	OSHEYACK,	

Petitioner/Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO. 97-1628RX 2nd DCA CASE NO. 97-3581

Division of Administrative HEARINGS (PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION) Respondent/Appellee

Date		Page
04/03/97	Petition for Rescission of the Disconnect Authority Rule	001
04/10/97	Respondent Florida Public Service Commission's Motion to Toll Time	039
04/10/97	Respondent Florida Public Service Commission's Motion in Opposition to Petition for recision of the disconnect authority rule	042
04/11/97	Order of Assignment	082
04/14/97	Prehearing Order	084
04/16/97	Motion to deny Respondent's Motion to Dismiss Petition for Rescission of the disconnect authority rule with cover letter	089
04/29/97	Order dismissing Petition with leave to amend, continuing Final Hearing (by televideo conferencing), and amending prehearing order	096
05/14/97	Amendment to Petition for rescission of	

	letter	101	
05/29/97	Respondent Florida Public Service Commission's Motion for Official Recognition with attachments 2 notebooks	Attachment	
05/30/97	Order taking Official Recognition	119	
	COMPANY INCOMENTATION OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT.		

05/30/97	Letter to Ms. Mary Anne Helton from	57552
	Chester Osheyack	120

06/05/97	Prehearing Stipulation with cover letter 121	
06/10/97	Letter to Ms. Mary Anne Helton from Chester Osheyack with memos attached	
06/13/97	Respondent Florida Public Service Commission's second motion for Official Recognition	
06/13/97	Prehearing Stipulation (Petitioner) 305	
06/18/97	Petitioner, Chester Osheyack's Motion for Official Recognition	
06/23/97	Petitioner's Exhibits 1, 2, 3, and 27 Attachment	1
06/23/97	Respondent's Exhibits 28, 29, 30, 31 and 32 Attachment	1
07/01/97	Transcript (1 volume) Attachment	1
07/11/97	Respondent Florida Public Service Commission's proposed Final Order	
07/28/97	Letter to J. Lawrence Johnston, ALJ from Chester Osheyack Re: responses to objections raised by counsel for PSC	
07/28/97	Motion to accept late filed exhibits	54
07/29/97	Respondent Florida Public Service Commission's response in opposition to Petitioners Chester Osheyack's Motion to accept late filed exhibits and letter concerning exhibit objections	
08/08/97	letter to J. Lawrence Johnston from Chester Osheyack Re: response to Public Service Commission's objection to "late filed exhibits" and Petitionr's filing of "Response to Respondent's objections to exhibits"	
08/11/97	Motion to Strike (Petitioner) 380	
08/11/97	Motion to Strike (Petitioner) 382	
08/11/97	Final Order 386	
08/27/97	Notice of Appeal (Chester Osheyack) 410	
08/27/97	Affidavit of Insolvancy (Chester Osheyack) 411	
08/27/97	Certificate of Notice of Appeal 412	

08/27/97	Letter to Carroll Webb from Chester Osheyack Re: Disagree with Final Order	414
09/02/97	Motion for order of Indigence	415
09/02/97	Order certifying Indigence	417
09/24/97	Motion to Strike (Petitioner)	419
	AMENDED INDEX	

06/13/97	Respondent Florida Public Service Commission's	
·兰·动动的。24	Second Motion for Official Recognition	422

BEFORE THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS

In re: The APPEAL of

CHESTER OSHEYACK, Private Citizen Appellant

v.

AFFIDAVIT OF INSOLVANCY

97 MG 27 PH 2: 48

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS State of Florida Appellee

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

BEFORE ME personally appeared, CHESTER OSHEYACK, who after being sworn, states:

I, the Appellant, am insolvant and unable to pay charges, costs or fees otherwise payable by law to any clerk in this appellate action because:

I am 74 plus years of age; my wife is 69 years of age; our principal income is from Social Security, and our sole source of healthcare is only available through Medicare. During recent years we have begun to suffer the ravages of aging and all of our disposable income is committed to payment for health maintenance and assicated requirements for services rendered by Doctors, Dentists, Medical Laboratories, Pharmacies and Hospitals.

There are no wages, no property of marketable value, no tax refunds, no negotiable assets, no savings, and little hope of any change in status, barring, of course, a winning lottery ticket.

My monthly obligations, other than disposable income as noted above, just about equals my month income.

I can provide the numbers if required, but they will do no more than bear out the information that I have affirmed herein.

AFFIAND STATES NOTHING FURTHER CHESTER OSHEYACK 418 Kingstowne Avenue, Apt. #2 Brandon, FL 33511 Date: August 19, 1997 ANDREA DURAN FLORIDA NOTARY PUBLIC/STATE OF AY COMMISSION # CC \$35202 EXPIRES: April 2, 2001 ed Thru Nutary Public Linds

STATE OF FLORIDA DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CHESTER OSHEYACK,

Petitioner /Appellant

vs.

. .

DCA Case No. 97-3581 Case No. 97-1628RX

Division of Administrative Hearings (PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION)

Respondent/Appellee.

CERTIFICATE OF RECORD

I, Elma Moore, Deputy Clerk for the Division of Administrative Hearings, for the State of Florida, do hereby certify that the foregoing pages 1 - 461 inclusive contain a true and correct copy of such papers in the above-styled matter as appears in the files of my office and that have been included in said record pursuant to Rule 9.200, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

namore

Elma Moore Deputy Clerk Division of Administrative Hearings The DeSoto Building 1230 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3060 (904) 488-9675 SUNCOM 278-9675 Fax Filing (904) 921-6847

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th day of December, 1997.

2dda Ma 100

Notary Public Personally Known DEANIDA LEE HARTFORD IN COMMESSION & COASILY DOPRES April 23, 1999 EDIDS Deu TREY HAR MCANEL MC.

DOAH Case No. 97-1628RX COPIES FURNISHED:

..

Second District Court of Appeal William Haddad, Clerk 1005 E. Memorial Boulevard Lakeland, Florida 33801

Chester Osheyack 418 Kingstowne Avenue, Apt. #2 Brandon, Florida 33511

Mary Anne Helton Associate General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6096

William D. Talbot, Executive Director Public Services Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6096

Rob Vandiver, General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6096

Blanca Bayo, Director Records and Recording Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6096